Deed of Trust Note in the amount of $153,000 and three deeds of trust to secure repayment on the

note.  (Docket No. 7, Ball Affidavit, Exhibits C1, C2, C3).  The deeds of trust each state: 

For the Purpose of Securing payment of the Indebtedness evidenced by a promissory
note...in the sum of FIFTY ONE THOUSAND AND No/Dollars, ($51,000.00)...and
to secure payment of all such further sums as may hereafter be loaned or
advanced...for any purpose and of any notes, drafts or other instruments representing
such further loans, advances, or expenditures together with interest on all such
sums...it is the express intention of the parties to this Deed of Trust that it shall stand